
S4/5/6 DATES FOR COLLEGE  - STARTING AND IN-SERVICE DAY CLOSURES 

  

The majority of the School Links Courses for AY17/18 will run from w/c Mon 28th Aug 2017 – Friday 

27th April 2018 inclusive and all the Foundation Apprenticeship courses will continue on until 

Friday 29th June 2018. 

 

However, Aberdeen City Campus on a Friday will start the week before, on Thursday 24th & 

Friday 25th August, 2017. 

 

According to the Aberdeen City Council and Aberdeenshire Council website information 

(subject to change), please see below a list of the School holidays, In-Service days, Occasional 

Days and College holidays which will affect the delivery of the School Links courses in AY17-18.   

 

Aberdeen City – September Holiday - Friday 22nd - Monday 25th September 2017 Inc. - There will 

be no Aberdeen City College classes, this will include the Aberdeenshire pupils who attend the 

Supported Learning course. 

 

Schools & NESCOL - October Holidays – Monday 16th October 2017 – Friday 27th October 2017 

Inc. (Two Weeks) 

 

Aberdeenshire – In-Service Day – Monday 13th November 2017 -  

Aberdeen City classes will still go ahead on Monday 13th November 2017 

 

Aberdeenshire – In-Service Day - Tuesday 14th November 2017 -  

Aberdeen City classes will still go ahead on Tuesday 14th November 2017 

 

Aberdeen City – In-Service Day – Friday 17th November 2017 – There will be no Aberdeen City 

College classes, this will include the Aberdeenshire pupils who attend the Supported Learning 

course. 

 

Schools & NESCOL - Christmas Holidays – Monday 25th December 2017 – Friday 5th January 2018 

Inc. (Two Weeks)  

 

NESCOL – Professional Development Days – Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd January 2018 - Possible 

Closure for 1 of the days TBC 

 

NESCOL – Mid-term Break – Friday 26th January 2018 – All campuses closed. There will be no 

College classes  

 

Aberdeenshire – Occasional Day – Friday 9th February 2018 –  

The Supported Learning course at Aberdeen City campus (shire pupils can attend, if they wish)  

 

Aberdeen City & Aberdeenshire – Mid Term Holiday – Monday 12th February 2018 - There will be 

no College classes 

 

Aberdeen City & Aberdeenshire – In-Service Day – Tuesday 13th February 2018 - There will be no 

College classes  

 

Aberdeen City & Aberdeenshire – In-Service Day – Wednesday 14th February 2018 - There will be 

no College classes  

 

Schools - Easter Holidays – Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 Inc. (Two Weeks) - There will 

be no College classes  

North East Scotland College – Easter Holidays - Monday 2nd – Friday 13th April 2016 Inc. (Two 

Weeks) 

 

Aberdeen City, Aberdeenshire & NESCOL – May Day Holiday – Monday 7th May 2018 - There will 

be no College classes  

 

Aberdeen City – In-Service Day – Tuesday 8th May 2018 - There will be no Aberdeen City classes  

 
 

 

 


